

भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान भुवनेश्वर INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY BHUBANESWAR

Fee Structure for MS-R and Ph.D. programmes Academic Year 2025-26

(w.e.f. Spring Session Onwards)

	Particulars	Fee details	Amount (₹)	
Sl. No.			Regular	Sponsored /Working Professionals
Α	Caution Money	Caution Money (Refundable)	12,000	12,000
A	(Refundable)	Total :	12,000/-	12,000/-
В	One Time Fee (at the time of admission only)	Alumni Subscription	1,500	1,500
		Hostel Admission Fee	2,500	2,500
		Identity Card Fees	300	300
		Provisional Certificates Fees	200	200
		Medical Examination	300	300
		Admission Fees	1,000	1,000
		Student's Welfare Fund	200	200
		Grade Card Fees	500	500
		Career Development Fee^	1000	-
		Library Fees	500	500
		Total :	8,000/-	7,000/-
	Semester Fee #	Tuition Fee *	5,000	25,000
		Registration	1,800	1,800
		Laboratory Contingency	1,500	1,500
		Institute Residence Fee	500	500
С		Electricity & Water Charges	2,500	2,500
·		Student Brotherhood Fund	200	200
		Gymkhana Fee	1,500	1,500
		Transport Charges	1,500	1,500
		Movie Club Membership	150	150
		Total :	14,650/-	34,650/-
D	Annual Fees	Medical Insurance Fees **	3,248	3,248
		Total :	3,248/-	3,248/-
Е	Hostel Charges (Per Semester)	Hostel Mess Advance	23,000	23,000
		Hostel Establishment Charges \$	10,500	10,500
			33,500/-	33,500/-
Grand Total Fees:	New Admission-	GEN/GEN(EWS)/OBC Category (A+B+C+D+E)	71,398/-	90,398/-
	Autumn Semester (1st)	SC/ST/PwD Category (A+B+C+D+E)	66,398/-	90,398/-
	Spring Semester Fee	GEN/GEN(EWS)/OBC Category (C+E)	48,150/-	68,150/-
	(2nd & 4th)	(SC/ST/PwD category) (C+E)	43,150/-	68,150/-
	Autumn Semester Fee	GEN/GEN(EWS)/OBC Category (C+D+E)	51,398/-	71,398/-
	(3rd)	(SC/ST/PwD category) (C+D+E)	46,398/-	71,398/-
N R·	(0.0)	(SC/SI/I WD Category) (CTDTE)	40,370/-	/ 1 ₃ 3 50/ ⁴

N.B:

N.B:					
1. Exceptions in Tuition fees (*)					
	Applicable Tuition fees				
/ST/PwD categories	100% Tuition Fee waiver				
Least Developed Countries	₹ 5,000 per semester + other applicable charges				
ARC & Developed Countries	₹ 3,00,000 per semester + other applicable charges				
2. Semester fees (#) during Temporary Withdrawal					
Ground	Applicable Semester fees				
Due to self-prolonged illness or acute problem in the family	₹ 2,500/-				
Due to employment	₹ 5,000/-				
To rejoin at parent organization	₹ 26,800/- (i.e. Tuition fees + Registration fees)				
3. Hostel Establishment Charges for married scholars Hostel is ₹12,000/- in addition to Electric Charges as per actual (\$).					
4. 100% Career Development fee waiver for Sponsored students only (^)					
5. Medical Insurance is subject to revision from time to time (**)					
	ST/PwD categories Least Developed Countries ARC & Developed Countries g Temporary Withdrawal Ground Due to self-prolonged illness or acute problem in the family Due to employment To rejoin at parent organization for married scholars Hostel is ₹12,000/- in addite waiver for Sponsored students only (^)				